Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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May 29,2018
PARRA, VINCENTE 8.
AUSTON, CHARLES
DAURBIGNEY, TROY
EREKSON, ORRION
GHAHATE, ERWIN
GONZALEZ, RAMON
GUAJARDO, CESARIO
MARTINEZ, EDWARD
MCCULLOUGH, JOSHUA
MCROBERTS, DEONDRE
OCHOA, ENRIQUE
PERALTA, JUAN
SAMARRIPAS, MIGUEL
MANNO, NICHOLAS

ADC#

069150
167826
215703
093105
114696
323698
241881
307004
325541
303215
152001
303862
137862
244085
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May 30,2018

HAMILTON, KELLY K.

MATTIA, FERNANDO JR..

HAUGE, RONALD
MORALES, SERGIO
DEXTER, JAMIE
DIAZ, MARIO
GAINER, DARRYL
HALE, JAMES
JEAN, WILSON

POE, NATHEN
SALAZAR, NATHAN
SWANSON, DONALD

046036
035571
260796
190341
190071
059091
099565
241383
054226
234073
321266
278791
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May 31,2018

SWOOPES, SAMUEL W.
TORRES, JESSE G.
ARGER, CHRISTOPHER
EPSTEIN, JUSTIN
HOBEIN, VICTOR
HOLZWORTH, THOMAS
REED, AUSTIN
WATSON, ZACHARY
LOPEZ, FABIAN
ALLEN, DAMON

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 21, 2018

C.

Signed:

XECU!

IVE DIRECTOR

ADC#
054240
049237
306046
315216
198033
240550
281097
321580
316257
268403
Legend:
R Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2

Modification
Pardon

Special Hearing
Executive Session

Training




