Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



	HRG			IIDG					
May 28, 2018	TYPE	May 29, 2018	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 30, 2018	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	May 31, 2018	ADC#
	PA	PARRA, VINCENTE S.	069150	PA	HAMILTON, KELLY K.	046036	PA	SWOOPES, SAMUEL W.	054240
CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF	R	AUSTON, CHARLES	167826	PA	MATTIA, FERNANDO JR	035571	PA	TORRES, JESSE G.	049237
MEMORIAL DAY	R	DAURBIGNEY, TROY	215703	R	HAUGE, RONALD	260796	R	ARGER, CHRISTOPHER	306046
	R	EREKSON, ORRION	093105	R	MORALES, SERGIO	190341	R	EPSTEIN, JUSTIN	315216
	R	GHAHATE, ERWIN	114696	R	DEXTER, JAMIE	190071	R	HOBEIN, VICTOR	198033
	R	GONZALEZ, RAMON	323698	R	DIAZ, MARIO	059091	R	HOLZWORTH, THOMAS	240550
	R	GUAJARDO, CESARIO	241881	R	GAINER, DARRYL	099565	R	REED, AUSTIN	281097
	R	MARTINEZ, EDWARD	307004	R	HALE, JAMES	241383	R	WATSON, ZACHARY	321580
	R	MCCULLOUGH, JOSHUA	325541	R	JEAN, WILSON	054226	R	LOPEZ, FABIAN	316257
	R	MCROBERTS, DEONDRE	303215	R	POE, NATHEN	234073	R	ALLEN, DAMON	268403
	R	OCHOA, ENRIQUE	152001	R	SALAZAR, NATHAN	321266			
	R	PERALTA, JUAN	303862	R	SWANSON, DONALD	278791			
	R	SAMARRIPAS, MIGUEL	137862						
	R	MANNO, NICHOLAS	244085						

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 21, 2018

Signed: C. J. C. March 1997

	Legend:
R	Revocation
PA	Parole 412A
PB	Parole 412B
HA	Home Arrest
AD	Absolute Discharge
CS1	Commutation Phase I
CS2	Commutation Phase 2
M	Modification
P	Pardon
s	Special Hearing
X	Executive Session
Т	Training